TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Molloy Corporation		04/17/2012	CORPORATION: TEXAS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MVP INTERNATIONAL INC.
Street Address:	9000 Southwest Freeway
Internal Address:	Suite 320
City:	Houston
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	77074
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: TEXAS

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2205071	MVP VISUAL PRESENTATIONS
Registration Number:	2283703	TRAINEX INTERNATIONAL
Registration Number:	2286970	MVP INTERNATIONAL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7132753419

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 7132753400

Email: sarah.gernhart@buskoplaw.com
Correspondent Name: BUSKOP LAW GROUP, PC

Address Line 1: 4511 Dacoma Street
Address Line 4: Houston, TEXAS 77092

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	312.014 MOLLOY/MVP
NAME OF CURMITTER.	Mondy Dyalon

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Wendy Buskop

REEL: 004758 FRAME: 0875

TRADEMARK

2205077

00 06% HO

900220552 REEL: 0

Signature:	/WBUSKOP/
Date:	04/17/2012
Total Attachments: 1 source=312.014 SIGNED TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004758 FRAME: 0876

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

This Trademark Assignment Agreement (the "Agreement"), is made effective as of the April 17 2012 (the "Effective Date"), by Molloy Corporation, a Texas Corporation (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR") and by MVP International Inc., a Texas Corporation, having a mailing address located at 9000 Southwest Freeway, Suite 320, Houston, Texas 77074 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE").

WHEREAS ASSIGNOR has adopted and is using the trademarks MVP VISUAL PRESENTATIONS, TRAINEX INTERNATIONAL and MVP INTERNATIONAL (the "Marks"), including but not limited to the trademark registrations in the United States Patent and Trademark Office described below:

REGISTRATION NO.	MARK
2,205,071	MVP VISUAL PRESENTATIONS
2,283,703	TRAINEX INTERNATIONAL
2,286,970	MVP INTERNATIONAL.

And,

WHEREAS ASSIGNEE is desirous of acquiring said Marks and the above identified trademark registrations thereof,

For good and valuable consideration, the full receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound hereby, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers and conveys unto Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the said Marks, together with the good will of the business symbolized by said Marks, and the above identified trademark registration of said Marks.

IN WITNESS HEREOF, with the intent to be legally bound, the ASSIGNOR subscribes to this Assignment on the date entered above.

MOLLOY CORPORATION, a Texas Corporation,

Jenn d. Molloy, President of Aplloy Corporation

TRADEMARK REEL: 004758 FRAME: 0877

RECORDED: 04/17/2012